
 

 

 

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER (CCO) 

x  CHANGE ORDER   WRITTEN AMENDMENT CHANGE NO: 01 

TO CONTRACTOR: Super Excavators, Inc. 

PROJECT: 4th Street and Lake Avenue Utility Relocations Project PROJECT NO: A-21 

OWNER: Racine Wastewater Utility 

ENGINEER: SEH 

The following modification(s) to the Contract are hereby ordered (use additional pages if required):  

 

Extend Contract Substantial Completion Date by 30 days, from September 22, 2021 to October 22, 2021 

Extend Contract Final Completion Date by 33 days, from October 20, 2021 to November 22, 2021 

 

Reason for Modification(s):  

Time extension is requested by Owner to delay start of construction activity until after the 4th of July holiday. 

 

 
 
Attachments (List Supporting Documents):  

None 

 
Contract Amount or Price Contract Times (Calendar Days)* 

Original $889,445.85  Original Duration N/A Days 
Previous Contract 
Modification(s) 
(Add/Deduct) 

-0-
 Previous Contract 

Modification(s) 
( Add/Deduct) 0 Days

This Contract Modification 
(Add/Deduct) -0-

 This Contract Modification 
(Add/Deduct) 33 Days 

Revised Contract Amount $889,445.85  Revised Contract Time 33 Days 

 Original Contract Completion:  October 20, 2021 

 Revised Contract Completion: November 22, 2021 

Owner Contractor Engineer Recommendation 

By:   By:   By:  

Date:   Date:   Date: 5/5/2021  
 


